# 2001324

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



06/21/17--01003--004 \*\*185.00

TA JUN 20 PH 3: 20 19**8** -----211 17 JUN 20 PM 3: 43 SSE FLOADA

DEPAR

JUN 2 0 2017

# **T SCHROEDER**

* SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.
3458 Lakeshore Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32312
(850) 656-4724
DATE: 6/20/17 Toll Free: 844-541-6792 WALK IN
ENTITY NAME: PBR Associates of New Jersey, LLC
DOCUMENT #
<b>**</b> PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN: <b>**</b>
Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Good Standing
**PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY:**
Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments
Certificate of Good Standing
<b>**</b> APOSTILLE'/NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION: <b>**</b>
COUNTRY OF DESTINATION NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED
TOTAL \$ OWED: <u>\$185.00</u> CHECK #: <u>3784</u>

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: PBR Associates of New Jersey, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Paul S. Doherty III (Contact Person) Hartman Doherty (Firm/Company) 65 Route 4 East (Address) River Edge, NJ 07661 (City, State and Zip Code) pdoherty@hdrbb.com E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Gianfranco A. Pietrafesa, Esq. \_at (201) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States) □\$180.00 Filing Fees **\$185.00** Filing Fees, **3** \$150.00 Filing Fees **\$155.00** Filing Fees and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and (\$25 for Conversion Certificate of Status & \$125 for Articles Status of Organization) MAILING ADDRESS: **STREET ADDRESS:** New Filing Section New Filing Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32314 Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

JUH 20 PH 3: 43  $\mathbf{T}$ 

# Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: PBR Associates of New Jersey, L.L.C.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of State of New Jersey

April 24, 1995 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

PBR Associates of New Jersey, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

20

Signed th	115 <u>8th</u>	day of June			
Signatu	<u>e of Authori</u>	zed Representative of	i <b>Limi</b> t	ed Liability Company:	
Signature Printed N	e of Authorize lame: Paul S. De	ed Representative:	Mu	Title: President	
<u>Signatur</u>	e(s) on behalf	of Other Business En	tity: l	See below for required signature(s)	
Signature Printed N	an Au	1 Solant	4	Title: Paul S. Doherty, Jr., President	
Signature Printed N			<u> </u>	_ Title:	
Signature Printed N	ame:				
Signature Printed N	: ame:	۲۰۰۰ ۲۰ هم اور		_ Title:	
Signature Printed N	:ame:				
Signature Printed N	: ame:			_ Title:	
Signature		<u>:</u> Vice Chairman, Directo have not been selected,			
	a <u>General Par</u> of one Genera	tnership or Limited L I Partner.	iability	y Partnership:	
	<mark>Limited Par</mark> s of <u>ALL</u> Gen		<u>iability</u>	Limited Partnership:	
<u>All others</u> Signature	<u>s:</u> of an authoriz	ed person.			
Fees:					
Fc Cu	rticles of Con- res for Florida ertified Copy: ertificate of St	Articles of Organizati		\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	SECACION (
					т <u>с</u> т

· . .

,

FILED 17 JUN 20 PM 3: 43 Shenhawing OF SIMIE .

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

ł

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

PBR Associates of New Jersey, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
c/o Hartman Doherty	c/o Hartman Doherty
65 Route 4 East	65 Route 4 East
River Edge, NJ 07661	River Edge, NJ 07661

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Paul S. Doherty, Jr. Name 9055 Somerset Bay Lane Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Vero Beach FL 32963 City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)



### ARTICLE IV-

. .

· ·, .

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Authorized Member				
"MGR" = Manager				
AMBR	Karl Metz, Trustee			
	Doherty Irrevocable Trust 01			
	18 Fox Run Road, Allendale, NJ 07401		•••	
AMBR	Ray Cerchione			
	c/o Apex Trucking			
	120 Seaview Drive, Secancus, NJ 07094			
		12 1		
			<u> </u>	
			- 	T
		2	N	
		5	-0	-1 -1 -1
		5	-0	
	, d 4	-13	- 34	
		07	- ယ္	
			- £	
(Use attachment if necessary)		The second secon		

У,

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ---. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 calendar days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the

document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	1 Soluts
This document is executed in accord	an authorized representative of a member ance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, submitted in a document to the Department of State ovided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Paul S. Doherty, Jr. (President)	
Typed of	or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Or	ganization and Designation of Registered /
	\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Option